15000 19000 1 15000 1 19000	SHUHA	cc 6, MG180	19469,7	1. Nax92 1x	K: NC:	
. Sover	TAUMKH	DOI: OZÍM	(AT.	Date / Time :	26/10/18	10
Pre-assign / CCU / Insured Vehicle No.	(7667	92316	Claim No.	Registered in Merimon		2/18
Name of Insured Insured Tel No.		HP:	Policy No. Make / Model	S		
Excess Sec II :S\$ Is driver the owner?		D.O.A : 1 V 10 18 Nature of Accident :	Place of Accide	nī:		
If NO, Driver Nam Driver Tel 1	No. :	(VIL (YE) / NOW	Of GIA REPOR	T: (FES)/ NO ; TP GIA	REPORT YES / NO	
200 N8						_
INSRS: WSF: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability RMXS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		DISRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	
Date/Time	IST BOILD A WATING	13001201121 : 00A	314 12013	STAGE	DATE / PI	c
700	4949776 x			Non-Reporting ltr (1st): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final)):	
8/11/180	SAMO CHARLES	4 BUNL 40 OI.	TP.	Notification Its (if non-pi Oall OI: After call Its to OI: C Documentation Check	sio-elule	
		of purply		Notification Itr (if non-pi After call lir to Oi: Authorization To Act		
15/02/19 25/02/19	- th your in	OPPER.		Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice:	2	
	-40 Groat-			Towing Invoice LTA / GIA		
				Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instrus	tion:	3
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		LOD Payment Breakdown F Post-Repair Photos:	om I	
FINALIZATION Repair Cost:	Date/Time: SS 4,G45, 40; 1	Confirm with deys) Reduction: 22	96	Others: Confirm by:	neil Cell	
FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost (CO) (997)	Data/Time 26/02/19	Confirm with TONY Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :	21	Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Li	a:	- 3
Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI):	S\$ — (days) L days) days)		OID NO	PHILIPPO CE)	
LOR only LOU only GHA/LTA Search Medical		OR + LOI [Tick only one]		1) Claim status: Norm	of virt	
Dishursement Legal Cost Total:	SS - SS 5.098.09	(e.g. Tow/ Independent		Report Formst: Survey fee:	\$ 310.00	
FINAL PAYMENT Page 2 (State it N.A.)	Date/Time: S3 9 (098.03	Confirm with: Name 1: CARCEASTEST Name 2:	16 6/1/8	Email Call	OKD	
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)		Name 3:				

TaufMm REF: ALC	9 19469/7/has No-
- Maries	ASSIGNMENT
	ventio_ 59021825. Yr Regn. 20/6 March
From: Date:	Type M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
Estimated Cost	Truck / Trailer or
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / QD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Make BMW 116P CE 1496
To Inspect Vehicle No	AND AND TOWARD CONTINUES
at Workshop m/s	COIOUP
of	Spreamy 2112
Insured	Eng/No: DUBAIV72050V724147
Policy No.	1 / /
Claims No.	Gen. Cond. Goed / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: - Excess	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake. Inopder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: Z65/
(Policy Condition)	R: W
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S	O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU (FIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or
Bal, or Market Value	Front Rear G
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 0 mm R/Bal. mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? Yes or No	L/Bal. 6 mm L/Bal. 6 mm
Est Repairs:	D.O.A. D.O.I 2/11/18@1/71
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at Car Coppe S. 48 Toh Guar
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
• Vehicle	IN/OUT Et O(5
Date Person Contacted: Toya v	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	
ele dicis	10
P/P \$4,645 CR410: \$1,58	56.80 22 1.7
7 1136	30.00 (22 10)
_	
Data/Tree File Pass (c) Prelli. Report	Days Of Repair:
	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee
Data Time. File Ratum vol.	Transportation
	Add Fee: Site Inap (\$ 1 3-89 5)
	Interview (\$) Plant
Report Format :	Tech Inva (5
Lump Sum / LB t: (5.	Westend (5
	Total



Repair Estimate

CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd

48 Toh Guan Road East

#05-155, Enterprise Hub

Singapore 608586

Tel: 6267 9916

Fax 6267 9313

www.carcrafters.sg

Date:

24/10/2018

Vehicle Num: SGQ 2182Y

Make/Model: BMW 116D 5DR Hatchback

Chassis No: WBA1V72050V723147

Our Client Tan Yock Sem

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

78 Shenton Way #07-16 Singapore 079120

Accident Date: 22 Octpber 2018 @ 1130Hrs

SIN	PARTS	QTY	PRICE	TOTAL		1
	RH Headamp	1	\$ 3,230.0	5	3,230.00	h
2	Front bumper	- 1	5 1,102.0	\$	1,102.00	6
3	. 10116 00111190					1
						1
4				1		1
5		3		1		1
6	LICK Auto Consultants hence notify	-		-		+
7	the Repairer of the following:					4
8	To resurvey before/after spray painting To display damaged partial during resurvey					
	Parts prices are subject to confirmation					1
_	 Third party survey is on a "l'Athout Prejudice" basis. 	_				1
-	No Riegal modification: 1) is allowed.	_		1		1
_	 Supplementary terms; must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company 	_		-		1
	is subject to final approval from Insurance Company					
	Acknowledged by Repairer					
Т	Signature:					1
_	Delec	_		1		1
+		of .		_		1
	TOTAL PARTS		26%	s	4,332.00	1
T					.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1
7	MISCELLANEOUS	1				1
1		_				1
-	LABOUR				724000	١.
1	To remove/ replace/ refit RH front headlamp and front bumper			\$	800.00	1
•	To putty & respray front bumper and other effected area			s	800.00	
•	To putty a respiray from sumper and other effection area					1
					Takiji kilototi	١,
3	To check accident affected wiring system, sensor & diagnostic			5	100.00	13
						1
				5	6,032.00	-
	TOTAL			5	422.24	1
	GST 7%	-		-	6,454.24	1
				\$	9,454.24	

Paulith 97495749 02/11/188 10cm Resurrey before repair 02 days.



CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd 48 Toh Guan Road East #05-155, Enterprise Hub Singapore 608586 (Co. Reg No.: 201405620M)

Tel 6267 9916 Fax 6267 9313 www.carcrafters.so

SATISFACTION CUM DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Claim No:	HI DISCHARGE VOUCHER
Claim No:	TP OD Invoice No:
COMPREHENSIVE THIRD PA	ARTY OD CLAIM WINDSCREEN
Messis: TAN YOCK SEM	
I/We hereby dealers that it	
the necess decrare that the repairs to m	your motor vehicle model BNW 116D SDR Hatchback
Vehicle Registration No. 56Q 3/8-2 y	have been completed by CarCrafters Sin.
Pte Ltd at 48 Toh Guan Road East. #05	5-155. Enterprise Hub. Singapore 608586 to 19
satisfaction. I/We agree that the paymen	nt of their account for such repairs shall be
	der Policy No. DIBMTPVOIDO3874 In view in
damage caused to My/Our said motor veh	nicle's accident on 32 October 2018
Driver's Signature:	Owner's Signature
Name: GFKHOON	Name:
NRIC: 574033999	NRIC.
Witness Signature:	Dated Dafu/2018 Time Discharged: 6pm
CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd	Time Discharged 6 pm

Upon conclusion with the Third Party claim, the Discharge Voucher has to be signed by you. In the event you refuse to sign the DV, you are liable for the repair cost and other disbursement incurred



CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd

48 Toh Guan Road East #05-155 Enterprise Hub Singapore 608586

Date: 7 January 2019 (AR Registered)

Attention: Motor Claim Department

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

Our Ref: File 243 - SGQ2182Y

78 Shenton Way #07-16 Singapore 079120

Dear Sir / Madam

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGQ2182Y AND GBG9231E AT BLOCK 63 MARINE DRIVE OPEN SPACE CAR PARK DATED 22 OCTOBER 2018 AT 1130 HRS

We have been authorized by TAN YOCK SEM, the owner of vehicle number: <u>SGQ2182Y</u>, to claim against the party/parties responsible for the damages arising from the above-mentioned accident.

Our record show that you are the insurer of vehicle number: <u>GBG9231E</u>, at the material time of the accident with the driver of our client's vehicle, SGQ2182Y.

As a result of the accident caused by your Insured Driver's negligent and/or management of your insured vehicle Number: <u>GBG9231E</u>, our client's vehicle was damaged and we have been put to loss and damage as follows:

(1) Cost of Repairs (Including GST) \$4,970.58

(2) Loss of Use -2 Days \$240.00

(3) Search Fee \$7.45

\$5,218.03

A Copy of each of the following supporting documents are enclosed:

(1) Repairer Invoice, LOA, Search Fee & Discharged Voucher

Tel: +65 62679916 Fax: +65 6267 9313 www.carcrafters.sg

WITHOUT PREJUDICE



CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd

48 Toh Guan Road East #05-155 Enterprise Hub Singapore 608586 Tel: +65 62679916 Fax: +65 6267 9313 www.carcrafters.sg

Our Ref: File 243 - SGQ2182Y

We would appreciate if you could look into the subject matter and let us have your favorable offer within 14 days. If you are agreeable to the settlement of the above said claims, please made payment to "CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd"

Please note that if we do not hear from you within the stipulated 14 days, we will have no alternative but to appoint our solicitor to act on our behalf to commence proceedings against you without further notice to you.

Yours faithfully,



Claims Department - Tony Ong (HP: 9673 2080)

Email: tony@carcrafters.sg

NB: We encourage all parties to liaise with us via email or phone call to expedite all matters

PS: Please quote our reference number when replying

c.c Client - TAN YOCK SEM

The Manager / Officer

Accident Reporting Centre

Singapore



Owner Letter of Consent

1 (Owner's Name) TAN YOCK SEM (Owner's NRIC No) 50771245F
(Owner's Vehicle Make & Model) Buw 116D SDR Hofelback Car Number Plate SGQ 2182Y
hereby authorise (Name of Driver)
(Driver's NRIC No) 574 6 33 99 G to file a traffic accident report happened on
(Date of Accident) 32/10/2018 (Place of Accident) B/K 63 Marine Drive Open
Space Car Park
(Time)
Owner's Signature:
Date: 21/11/2018



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

08 NOVEMBER 2018

HARVEST WELL ENTERPRISE 62 UBI ROAD 1 #02-03 OXLEY BIZHUB 2 SINGAPORE 408734 ATTN: THE MANAGEMENT By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam.

OUR REF : CC6/AIG18019469/T1ha3

YOUR REF : GBG 9231E

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBG 9231E AND SGQ 2182Y ALONG BLOCK 64 MARINE

DRIVE CAR PARK ON 22.10.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SGQ 2182Y against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SGQ 2182Y. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD – if any) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AIG's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

· Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

 If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Vic Alpeh Case Handler DID: 6841 2096 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

> freddie@harvestwell.com.sg (Email)

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 8 November, 2018 3:30 PM

To:

freddie@harvestwell.com.sg

Cc:

Admin A: Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

YOUR REF: GBG 9231E_ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBG 9231E AND SGQ 2182Y ALONG

BLOCK 64 MARINE DRIVE CAR PARK ON 22:10:2018



Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

08 NOVEMBER 2018

HARVEST WELL ENTERPRISE 62 UBI ROAD 1 #02-03 OXLEY BIZHUB 2 SINGAPORE 408734 ATTN: THE MANAGEMENT By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF

: CC6/AIG18019469/T1ha3

YOUR REF

: GBG 9231E

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBG 9231E AND SGQ 2182Y ALONG BLOCK 64 MARINE DRIVE CAR PARK ON 22.10.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SGQ 2182Y against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SGQ 2182Y. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD – if any) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AIG's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- · Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
 informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards.

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

AUTHORISATION, ASSIGNMENT AND INDEMINITY

To: CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd 48 Toh Guan Road East #05-155 Enterprise Hub Singapore 608586

ACCIDENT INVOLVING MY/OUR VEHICLE NO. SEQ 218 24 AND GBG 9231E ON 22/10/2018
AT/ALONG BIEG & Marine Drive Open Space Car Park

- 1. I/We. TAN YOCK SEM the owner of motor vehicle no. SGQ 2/82 Y ("my vehicle") hereby appoint you and authorize you to commence repairs to my vehicle. Except for cases where direct settlement is made with the opposite party's insurers, you will only commence repairs only upon receipt of notification from my/our appointed solicitors that I/we have appointed to act for me/us in the claim in respect of the above caption.
- 2. Pending notification by my/our solicitors to you. I/we authorize you to appoint a surveyor to survey the damages to my vehicle and to do all necessary work ("the preliminaries") with a view to expediting the repairs to my vehicle. In the event that I/We decide not to proceed with the repairs to my vehicle after the preliminaries were done and/or arranged by you. I/We agree to pay for all the expenses incurred for the preliminaries.
- You shall not be liable for any delay in the repairs to my vehicle for delays occasioned by the delay in notification by my/our
 appointed solicitors that I/We have appointed them to act for me/us in the claim in respect of the above caption.
- 4. I/We also authorize you to liaise with and give all necessary instructions to my/our solicitors as if the instructions are given by me/us with respect to the conduct of my/our claim against the third party driver and/or his insurers including, if necessary to commence legal proceedings in my/our name against the third party. Further, I/We have authorized my/our solicitors to direct all correspondence including documents in support of my/our claim and court documents to you as my/our nominated representative to facilitate the settlement of my/our claim.
- 5. In consideration of you agreeing not to collect from me/us the repair costs, rental fees for another vehicle (if applicable) and surveyor's fees now. I/We agree to assign the whole proceeds of my/our third party claim to you. In this regard, I/We shall authorize my/our solicitors to receive the settlement sum from the third party's insurers and for our solicitors to release all the balance of the settlement funds less the legal costs and disbursements, directly to you whom I/We have so authorized and I/We hereby absolve you and the third party's insurers of any and all liability during your/their course of following any/or all of my/our instructions. My/Our solicitors shall accept this as my/our irrevocable authority to pay the compensation amount in my/our third party claim directly to you after deducting of their costs on a solicitor and client basis. In the event that the third party insurers should make payment to the settlement sum directly to me/us, we will notify you and/or our solicitors of same and make payment to my/our solicitors the settlement sum so received by me/us for my solicitors' necessary action.
- In the event that my/our claim or suit for damages against the third party is unsuccessful or is dismissed for whatever reasons, I/We
 understand that I/we shall be liable to pay the legal costs of the third party and the sum of monies due to you including the survey
 fees and any other costs and disbursements and incidentals incurred by you.
- 7. If my/our claim against the third party and/or his insurers is unsuccessful or cannot be proceeded with and/or if any judgment or settlement is not honored or satisfied by the third party, I/we authorize you to make a claim under my own motor comprehensive policy for the repair costs and other losses recoverable under the policy. In this respect, I/we understand and accept that the excess amount under the policy shall be borne by me/us.
- If for whatever reason, my/our insurers reject my/our claim (or indemnity for the repair costs and/or other losses recoverable under the policy or offer to pay less than the amount claimed by you, I/we agree and undertake to pay the full amount of your repair bill, survey fee and other expenses reasonably incurred on my/our behalf or to pay you the difference in amount as the case may be.
- 9. I/We further understand that I/we may receive communications from the third party's insurers including but not limited to statements to be signed by me/us confirming that all items being claimed were caused by the accident or letter of offer/proposal with settlement enclosing discharge voucher. I/We undertake that we will not communicate with the third party's insurers or sign any documents whatsoever or do any act which will jeopardise my/our claim; but rather I/we will direct all communications and forward all documents received by me/us to you or to our solicitors.

Dated this 21 day of NOVE when 2018

Tan York ®

Signature / Company Stamp

Nric: 50771245F

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, CARCRAFTERS SINGAPORE PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\$4.970.58 (Repair Cost), \$\$\$120.00 (Loss of Rental/Use), \$\$\$7.45 (Disbursement), for vehicle no. \$\$\$GQ 2182Y that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on \$22/10/2018 (date) along BLOCK 63 MARINE DRIVE OPEN SPACE CAR PARK (location) involving vehicle no/s \$GBG 9231E. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on \$02/11/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>TAN YOCK SEM</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SGO 2182Y</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SGQ
2182Y (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this (day) of February (month) 2019 (year)

LH4

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workstop" (with chop)



The Spray Paint & Bodywork Specialist

CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd

48 Toh Guan Road East #05-155 Enterprise Hub Singapore 608586

TAX INVOICE

Tel: (65) 6267 9916 Fax: (65) 6267 9313 Email: ask@carcrafters.sg

Invoice No.

Invoice Date Job No. Date Out

Payment Terms Payment Mode

: INV2018-120065

07/01/2019 SO2019-00006

30 Days INS CLAIM Registration Number Chassis Number

Mileage Colour Code Fuel

Cash Card Vehicle Make & Model

SGQ2182Y

WBA1V72050V724147

0

1/4 Yes **BMW 140**i

Invoice To:

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd Singapore

Tel: 64193000 Email: 0

S/N	Item No.	Description	Qty	Price (SGD)	Amount (SGD)
1	420090	Lump Sum Amount By LKK - Taufikh	1	4,645.40	4,645.40

Note:

Interest for late payment will be charged at 1% per month on all overdue invoices.

Balance due to be paid and ordered goods must be collected within 3 months from Deposit date in order to avoid forfeiture of Deposit Amount.

Quotes validity: 14 days

I certify that I have received all products in good condition and confirm that all services have been satisfactorily completed I understand that goods sold are not returnable and hereby absolve CarCrafters Shqapore Pie Ltd of any liability arising from use therefrom.

4,645,40 Sub Total

GST 7% 325.18

4,970.58 Total SGD

Customer Signature

Prepared By:

BANK ACCOUNT: DBS Bank -107-901991-9

> Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

24 Oct 2018 / 14:03:43

Receipt Date/Time: 24 Oct 2018 / 14:03:43

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-181024-001269

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - GBG9231E				
As at 22 Oct 2018/11:30:00				
Insurance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURAN	CE PTE. LTD.			
1 Insurance Enquiry - GBG9231E Enquiry Fee 20181024140028648557		7.00	0.49	7.49
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	ххххххххххххх8442	Credit Card: Visa/MasterCard		7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

Print Receipt

OK

Save as PDF

No results.

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Statu	15
Main	24 Oct 2018 Edit Reg		02 Nov 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	5\$4,64		77.0	,645.40 ew Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
	Main	R	rference		Claim Deta	ils		Documents		Show All
CLAIM SI	JBFOLDER DI	ETAILS					[Created I	y adjuster]		
Insured:	HARVEST	WELL ENTERPR	ISE PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.:	201404601	C				
Main Claimant:	TAN YOC	K SEM, ID: 507	71245F							
Vehicle Re No.:	9 SGQ218	32Y			Date of L	oss:	22/10/2018 11:00 - :59 [31 Months and 7 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]			
Claim Type	TP / 757	75754105SG			Policy/Co Note No.		170008462	3 (Comprehensive))	
Vehicle Re No. (Insured):	GBG9231	GBG9231E				t):	D18MTPV01003874			
					Excess:					
Repairer:	- I Branconternation	and before the party facilities of the Annual Annua	Ltd (HQ) 48 Toh	A property of the control of the last	A THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF		manufacture for the party of the second state of the	CONTRACTOR TO THE PARTY OF THE		
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia Yusoff@ai		e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tei:	65-6419-30	00	. [Handled b	Syed-Yusoff, Sa	iliha) Sa	iliha.Syed-
Claimant's Insurer:	Sompo Ir	nsurance Singap	ore Pte. Ltd. (HQ)	- Tel: 646	1 6555					
Adjuster:		LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 [Handled by MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID] [Final Rpt due 07/11/2018]								
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED						View	All	Compose Case Ma
There are	no mail for this	case.								
ALL ASS	OCIATED TAS	ks⊟					View All I S	earch Tasks Cr	nate New	Task Complet

Claim Documents

*SGQ2182Y (7575754105SG) [GBG9231E] TP TAN YOCK SEM Oct 22 2018 11:00AM [HARVEST WELL ENTERPRISE PTE LTD] CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	oces	1 per	page v	~
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page V	7
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Linkson	Thumbnail	
1	25/02/19 17:41	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	V
2	25/02/19 17:41	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
3	25/02/19 17:41	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	25/02/19 17:41	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	25/02/19 17:41	General View	0	Load JPG	Y
6		General View	0	Load JPG	V
	25/02/19 17:41	PAR CONTRACTOR DE CONTRACTOR D			-
7	25/02/19 17:41	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	25/02/19 17:41	General View	0	Load JPG	1
9	25/02/19 17:41	General View	0	Load JPG	¥
10	25/02/19 17:41	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	25/02/19 17:41	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
12	25/02/19 17:41	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	25/02/19 17:41	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	25/02/19 17:41	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	25/02/19 17:41	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	25/02/19 17:41	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	25/02/19 17:41	General View	0		V
100	The second secon	P. Children and Printer		Load JPG	-
18	25/02/19 17:41	General View	0	Load JPG	N.
19	25/02/19 17:41	General View	0	Load JPG	4
20	25/02/19 17:41	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	25/02/19 17:41	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	25/02/19 17:41	General View	0	Load JPG	1
23	25/02/19 17:42	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
24	25/02/19 17:42	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per	page 🔽	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	LA per	Thumbnall	_
1	26/10/18 09:12	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	26/10/18 09:12	TP ESTIMATE	0	Load PDF	
3	07/11/18 20:01	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
4	08/11/18 15:32	EMAIL TO OI	0	Load PDF	
5	08/11/18 15:32	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
6	27/02/19 10:30	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
7	27/02/19 10:30	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
8	27/02/19 10:30	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	

Let	Letters/Correspondences		1 per page		V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Th	umbnail	Print
No.	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	Th	umbnall	Print
1	29/10/18 10:32	OI GIA REPORT	0 U	oad PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
			v
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

NOTE:	TO RE	COMPI	ETED	RY	SURVEYO	R
NOIL		COMPL		D 1	SURVEIO	83

TEAM		
L PAIVI		

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

days at \$60.00 per day
days
O (Kindly indicate
)(%)
BOLA Scenario No:
(%) BOLA does not apply.
5,098.03

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC6/AIG18019469/T1HA3Q2

Date:

27/02/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

1700084623

Claimant Vehicle SGQ2182Y

Insured Vehicle No:

GBG9231E

No: Date of Loss:

22/10/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 7575754105SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SGQ2182Y

Make & Model:

BMW 116D, 1.5 (A)

Engine No:

31209505B37D15A

Reg. Date:

15/03/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

Chassis No: Odometer:

WBA1V72050V724147 54931 km

Colour: Engine Capacity:

1496 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

205/55 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/55 R16

Front Right Side:

Pirelli 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

No

Pirelli 6 mm Pirelli 6 mm

Pirelli 6 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		4,332.00	4,115.40	216.60	5.00
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		1,700.00	530.00	1,170.00	68.82
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	6,032.00	4,645.40	1,386.60	22.99
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	422.24	325.18	97.06	22.99
	Nett Amount (S\$)	6,454.24	4,970.58	1,483.66	22.99
	+ Loss of Use (2.0 x 3	S\$60.00/day) (S\$)	120.00		

+ Doc/Search Fee (S\$)

Nett Liability (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

02/11/2018

Date Inspected:

02/11/2018 Inspected At:

CarCrafters Singapore Pte Ltd (HQ)

48 Toh Guan Road East, #05-155

Enterprise Hub Singapore 608586

7.45 5,098.03

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID Manager: VIC ALPEH

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No. Q	ty Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount	
1 1		*RH HEADLAMP	Cracked	3,230.00 F	*3,230.00 FL	
2 1		*FRONT BUMPER	Deformed	1,102.00 F	*1,102.00 FL	
F=Franch	hise part. L=ListItemi	Sub Total (S\$) - List Item Discount on L Items 0.00/5.00% (S\$)		4,332.00 0.00	4,332.00 216.60	
			Total Parts (S\$)	4,332.00	4,115.40	

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	ur Items			
1	TO REMOVE/REPLACE/REFIT RH FRONT HEADLAMP AND FRONT BUMPER	New	800.00	250.00
2	TO PUTTY & RESPRAY FRONT BUMPER AND OTHER EFFECTED AREA	New	800.00	250.00
3	TO CHECK ACCIDENT AFFECTED WIRING SYSTEM ,SENSOR & DIAGNOSTIC	New	100.00	30.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		1,700.00	530.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >